
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3290
ANSWERED ON:14.12.2006
SECURITY AT AIRPORTS
Patel Shri Kishanbhai Vestabhai;Rana Shri Kashi Ram;Singh Shri Sugrib

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

-

(a) Whether the Government has received any proposal for creation of a single force to manage airlines security in the country ;

(b) If so, the details thereof ;

(c) The action taken by the Government on such proposals ; and

(d) The extent to which the existing security system is viable for aviation industry ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION(SHRI PRAFUL PATEL)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) & (c) Do not arise.

(d) The existing security system is viable. However, the security system i s reviewed from time to time and any deficiency found is rectified immediately.
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